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Brugermanual (Dansk) :3

Blue Electric LED strip dimmer

VIGTIGT

Lees brugerveﬁ'ledningen oomhyggeligt for installation o%brug. Gem brugerveé'ledningen til
senere brug. Produkfet ma kun bruges som beskrevet i ruPerve'ledningen. arantien geelder
kun, hvis instruktionerne er blevet fulgt, og produktet er blevet brugt som beskrevet.

INSTRUKTIONER

Tilslutning af LED-strips

1. Spol hele LED-strippen af rullen.

2. Forbind lysdeemperstikket (hun) sikkert med LED-strippens stik (han).

3. ?emaerk: BILj|e Electric Basicline LED-strips kan forleenges til en leengde pa maksimalt 50 m
Gripo 75 m).

4. Tilslut lysdeemperens stremkabel til en 230V stikkontakt.

BEMZERK: Rul LED-strippen helt ud for at undga overophedning!

MONTERING

Brug Blue Electric monteringsclips (varenr. 36388 eller 46235) eller kabelbindere.

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Varenr. 44941

DB-nr. 2412504

Type Lysdeemper

Maksimal effekt 600W = 50m LED-strip Blue Electric / 75m Gripo
Spaending AC 220-240V, 50Hz

IP-klasse IP65

Dimensioner 130 x 56 x 35 mm

Europaeisk standard nr. EN IEC 61347
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Brugermanual (Svenska) {9

Blue Electric LED strip dimmer

VIKTIGT

Las noga igenom bruksanvisningen fore installation och anvandning. Spara
bruksanvisningen for framtida referens. Produkten far endast anvandas pa det satt
som beskrivs i bruksanvisningen. Garantin galler endast om anvisningarna har féljts och
produkten har anvants pa det satt som beskrivs.

Anslutning av LED-slinga

1. Spola av hela LED-slingan fran rullen.

2. Anslut dimmerkontakten (hona) till LED-slingans kontakt (hane) pa ett sékert satt.
3. EBIue EIectric) Basicline LED-slinga kan férlangas till en langd av maximalt 50 m
Gripo 75 m).

4. Ansﬁjt dimmerns strémkabel till ett 230V-uttag.

OBS! Rulla LED-slingan helt for att undvika éverhettning!

Anvand Blue Electric monteringsklammor (artikel 36388 eller 46235) eller buntband.

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Artikel nr. 44941

DB nr. 2412504

Typ Dimmer

Max effekt 600W = 50m LED-slinga Blue Electric / 75m Gripo
Spanning AC 220-240V, 50Hz

IP-Klass IP65

Matt 130 x 56 x 35 mm

Europeisk standard nr. EN IEC 61347
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Brukerhandbok (Norsk)

Blue Electric LED strip dimmer

VIKTIG

Les ngye gjennom bruksanvisningen fgr installasjon og bruk. Ta vare pa bruksanvisningen
for fremtidig bruk. Produktet mdkun brukes slik det er beskrevet i bruksanvisningen.
Garantien gjelder bare hvis instruksjonene er fulgt, og produktet er brukt som beskrevet.

INSTRUKSJONER

Tilkobling av LED-stripen

1. Spolav hele LED-stripen fra spolen.

2. Koble dimmerkontakten (hunn) til LED-stripkontakten (hann) pa en sikker mate.

3. {\/Ierk Blue )Electrlc Basicline LED-strips kan forlenges til en lengde pa maksimalt 50m
Gripo 75m

4. Koble dimmerens strgmkabel til en 230V stikkontakt.

MERK Rull ut LED-stripen helt for 3 unnga overoppheting!

MONTERING

Bruk Blue Electric monteringsklemmer (artikkel 36388 eller 46235) eller kabelholdere.

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Artikkel nr. 44941

DB nr. 2412504

Type Dimmer

Maks effekt 600W = 50m LED-strip Blue Electric / 75m Gripo
Spenning AC 220-240V, 50 Hz

IP-KLASSE IP65

Dimensjoner 130 x 56 x 35mm

Europeisk standard nr. EN IEC 61347




| rrerree———— |

Kayttoohje (suomi) e

Blue Electric LED strip dimmer

TARKEAA

Lue kayttooh{(e huolellisesti ennen tuotteen asennusta ja kayttoa. Sailyta kayttoohje
ohempad kayttoa varten. Tuotetta saa kdyttaa vain kdyttoohjeessa kuvatulla tavalla.
Ta uu on voimassa vain, jos ohjeita on noudatettu ja tuotetta on kaytetty kuvatulla tavalla.

OHJEET

LED-nauhan liittdminen

1. Pura koko LED-nauha kelalta.

2. Kytke himmentimen liitin (naaras) tukevasti LED-nauhan liittimeen (uros).

3. Huom Blue Electric Basicline -LED-nauhoja voidaan pidentaa enintaan 50 m pituisiksi
(Gripo 75 m).

4. Kytke himmentimen virtajohto 230 V pistorasiaan.

HUOM.! Pura LED-nauha kelalta kokonaan ylikuumenemisen vilttamiseksi!

KIINNITTAMINEN

Kayta Blue Electric kiinnitysklipseja (tuotenumero 36388 tai 46235) tai nippusiteita.

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Tuotenumero 44941

DB-nro. 2412504

Tyyppi Himmennin

Maksimiteho 600W = 50m LED-nauha Blue Electric / 75m Gripo
Jannite AC 220-240V, 50Hz

IP-LUOKKA IP65

Mitat 130 x 56 x 35 mm

Eurooppalainen standardi nro. EN IEC 61347
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Notendahandbok (enska)

Blue Electric LED strip dimmer

VINSAMLEGAST ATHUGID

Lesid handbokina vandlega fyrir uppsetningu og notkun. Geymid handbékina til ad

nota sidar. Véruna ma adeins nota eins og Iyst er  handbékinni. Abyrgdin gildir adeins ef

Iheléggmllngunum hefur verid fylgt og varan hefur verid notud i samraemi vid upplysingar i
an

LEIDBEININGAR

Tenging vid LED-ljésabordann

1. Vindid allan LED- IJosaboréann af spolunm

2. Tengdu IJosdeyflsten?|6 kvenkyns) oruggle ga vid LED-ljésabordann gkarlk ns).

3. Athugid: Heegt er ad lengja Blue Electric Basicline LED- IJosaboraa falltad 50 metra
leng (Gr|? 5 metra).

4. Tengdura magnssnuruna a ljosdeyfinum vid 230V innstungu.

ATHUGID: Rulladu LED- ljésabordanum alveg ut til ad koma i veg fyrir ofhitnun!

UPPSETNING

Notid festingarklemmur fra Blue Electric (voruntimer 36388 eda 46235) eda kapalbond.

TAKNILEGAR UPPLYSINGAR

Greinnr. 44941

DB nGmer. 2412504

Tegund Dimmer

Hamarksafl 600W = 50m LED-lj6sabordi Blue Electric/ 75m Gripo
Spenna Rafstraumur 220-240V, 50Hz

IP-flokkur IP65

Mal 130 x 56 x 35 mm

Evrépskur stadall nr. EN IEC 61347
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Usermanual (English) ZI:‘

Blue Electric LED strip dimmer

IMPORTANT

Carefully read the manual before installation and use. Save the manual for future

reference. The product may only be used as described in the manual. The guarantee

gnly a‘gplcijes if the instructions have been followed, and the product has been used as
escribed.

INSTRUCTIONS

Connecting the LED strip

1. Unwind the entire LED-strip from the reel.

2. Securel?/ connect the dimmer connector (female) to LED—stirF connector (male).

3. Note: Blue Electric Basicline LED-strips can be extended to a length of maximum
50m (Gripo 75m).

4. Connect the power cable of the dimmer to a 230V socket.

NOTE! Unwind the LED-strip completely to avoid overheating!

MOUNTING

Use Blue Electric mounting clips (article 36388 or 46235) or cable ties.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Article No. 44941

DB No. 2412504

Type Dimmer

Max power 600W = 50m LED-strip Blue Electric / 75m Gripo
Voltage AC 220-240V, 50Hz

IP Class IP65

Dimensions 130 x 56 x 35 mm

European Standard No. EN IEC 61347
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Bedienungsanleitung (Deutsch) Q

Blue Electric LED strip dimmer

WICHTIG

Lesen Sie das Handbuch vor der Installation und Verwendung sorgfaltig durch. Bewahren Sie das
Handbuch zum spateren Nachschlagen auf. Das Produkt darf nur wie in der Bedienungsanleitung
beschrieben verwendet werden. Die Garantie gilt nur, wenn die Anweisungen befolgt wurden
und das Produkt wie beschrieben verwendet wurde.

ANLEITUNGEN

AnschlieBen des LED-Leuchtbands

1. Wickeln Sie das gesamte LED-Leuchtband von der Spule ab.

2. ?/er_binlder?)Sie den Dimmerstecker (weiblich) sicher mit dem LED-Leuchtband-Stecker
mannlich).

3. Hinweis: Blue Electric Basicline LED-Leuchtbander kénnen bis zu einer Lange von maximal
50 m (Gripo 75 m) verlangert werden.

4. SchlieRen Sie das Netzkabel des Dimmers an eine 230 V-Steckdose an.

HINWEIS! Wickeln Sie das LED-Leuchtband vollstindig ab, um ein Uberhitzen zu vermeiden!

MONTAGE

Verwenden Sie Blue Electric Montageclips (Artikel 36388 oder 46235) oder Kabelbinder.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Artikel Nr. 44941

DB-Nr. 2412504

Typ Dimmer

Maximale Leistung 600 W = 50 m LED-Leuchtband Blue Electric /75 m
Gripo

SPANNUNG AC 220-240V, 50 Hz

IP-KLASSE IP65

Abmessungen 130 x 56 x 35 mm

Europédische Norm Nr. EN IEC 61347
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Manual de usuario (espanol)

Blue Electric LED strip dimmer

IMPORTANTE

Lee detenidamente el manual antes de la instalacién y el uso. Guarda el manual para futuras
consultas. El producto solo puede utilizarse tal y como se describe en el manual. La garantia solo
se aplica si se han sequido las instruccionesy el producto se ha utilizado tal y como se describe.

INSTRUCCIONES

Conexidn de la tira de LED

1. Desenrolla toda la tira LED de la bobina.

2. Conecta firmemente el conector del dimmer (hembra) al conector de la tira de LED (macho).

3. Nota: Las tiras LED Azul Eléctrico Basicline pueden extenderse hasta una longitud maxima de
50 m (Gripo 75 m).

4. Conecta el cable de alimentacién del regulador a una toma de 230 V.

NOTA! Desenrolla completamente la tira LED para evitar el sobrecalentamiento!

MONTAJE

Utiliza abrazaderas de montaje Blue Electric (articulo 36388 0 46235) o bridas para cables.

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Articulo No. 44941

DB No. 2412504

Tipo Dimmer

Potencia méaxima 600 W = 50 m LED-tira Azul Eléctrico / 75 m Gripo
Voltaje AC 220-240V, 50Hz

Clase de IP IP65

Dimensiones 130 x 56 x 35 mm

Norma Europea No. ENIEC 61347
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Dim Down / Dim Up Light Level
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Correct disposal of this product:

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household

wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human

health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the

sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device, please use the

return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. —
They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DVA A/S hereby declares that the following products:
DVA A/S erklzerer herved at fglgende produkter:

Product name: Blue Electric Dimmer

Model No.: 44941

Complies with the following directives:
er i overensstemmelse med fglgende direktiver:

European Directive European Standard No.
2014/35EU EN 60598-1: 2015+A1: 2018
RoHS 2011/65/EU EN 60598-2-5: 2015
REACH EN 62493: 2015

@ L 15. 05. 2025

Ruben Jgargensen
HSEQ Respon3|ble

Import EU:
DVAA/S Meterbuen 26, 2740 Skovlunde info@dva.dk +45 70234 239 www.dva.dk




